condensed combined financial information does not purport to represent the actual results of operations that Cohu and Xcerra would have achieved had the
companies been combined during the periods presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and is not intended to project
the future results of operations that the combined company may achieve after the Merger. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
does not reflect any potential divestitures that occurred prior to, or subsequent to, completion of the Merger, or cost savings that may be realized as a result of
the Merger. It also does not reflect any restructuring or integration-related costs to achieve those potential cost savings.

2

COHU, INC. AND XCERRA CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2018
(in thousands)

   Equity
   Issuance &
  Historical   Historical   Debt   Xcerra
  Cohu   Xcerra   Reclass   Financing   Acquisition
  June 30,   April 30,   Adjustments   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  2018 (a)   2018 (b)   (c)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Combined
ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 127,008  $ 127,807   $ 342,075(d) $ (502,542) (g)  $ 94,348
Short-term investments   23,865   51,292   75,157
Accounts receivable, net   91,451   89,342   180,793
Inventories   63,136   88,523   38,799 (h)   190,458
Other current assets   10,986   13,633   24,619
Assets held for sale   -   850   130 (i)   980

Total current assets   316,446   371,447   566,355

Property, plant and equipment, net   33,537   30,191   4,400 (i)   68,128
Goodwill   64,765   45,873   125,820 (j)   236,458
Intangible assets, net   14,499   8,330   299,970 (k)   322,799
Other non-current assets   6,524   2,127   8,651
  $ 435,771  $ 457,968   $ 1,202,391
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings  $ 3,160   -   $ 3,160
Current installments of long-term debt   1,185   359   2,201(e)   3,745
Accounts payable   41,373   32,017   73,390
Accrued compensation and benefits   16,272   -   22,574   6,335 (m)  45,181
Accrued warranty   4,402   -   3,986   8,388
Deferred profit   1,709   5,566   (2,825) (n)   4,450
Income taxes payable   3,905   -   9,947   13,852
Other accrued liabilities   14,542   46,570   (36,507)   897(d)  15,713 (o)   41,215

Total current liabilities   86,548   84,512   193,381

Accrued retirement benefits   18,581   -   2,610   21,191
Noncurrent deferred gain on sale of facility   9,504   -   9,504
Deferred income taxes   3,138   -   1,134   29,142 (l)   33,414
Noncurrent income tax liabilities   6,297   -   4,187   10,484
Long-term debt   4,094   2,185   338,977(e)   345,256
Other accrued liabilities   3,146   9,125   (7,931)   4,340

Common stock   28,883   2,746   11,776 (f)  (2,746) (p)   40,659
Paid-in capital   128,248   813,387   288,738 (f)  (813,387) (p)   416,986
Retained earnings (deficit)   168,040   (449,853)   427,805 (q)   145,992
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (20,708)   (6,026)   6,026 (p)   (20,708)

Total stockholders' equity   304,463   360,254   582,929
Noncontrolling interest   -   1,892   1,892
Total equity   304,463   362,146   584,821

  $ 435,771  $ 457,968   $ 1,202,391

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

3

COHU, INC. AND XCERRA CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 30, 2017
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical   Xcerra
  Historical   Xcerra   Debt   Corporation
  Cohu, Inc.   Corporation   Reclass   Financing   Acquisition

December

30,   January 31,   Adjustments   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  2017 (r)   2018 (s)   (t)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales  $ 352,704  $ 461,123   $ 813,827
Cost and expenses:

Cost of sales   211,986   247,196   552   20,642 (w)  480,376
Research and development   40,737   65,110   434   (492) (x)   105,789
Selling, general and administrative   65,233   88,866   3,422   10,149 (y)   167,670
Amortization of intangible assets   -   601   (601)   -
Restructuring   -   1,070   (1,070)   -

   317,956   402,843   753,835
Income from operations   34,748   58,280   59,992
Interest (expense) income, net   617   (766)   (20,193) (u)  (1,020) (z)   (21,362)
Other (expense) income, net   -   (2,323)   2,737   414
Income before income taxes   35,365   55,191   39,044
Income tax provision (benefit)   2,244   9,751   (2,736) (v)   9,259
Income from continuing operations   33,121   45,440   29,785
Net income attributable to noncontrolling

interest   -   13   13
Net income from continuing

operations attributable to Cohu / Xcerra  $ 33,121  $ 45,427   $ 29,772

Income per share:
Basic

Income from continuing operations  $ 1.19  $ 0.83   $ 0.75

Diluted

Income from continuing operations  $ 1.15  $ 0.82   $ 0.73

Weighted average shares used in computing

income per share:
Basic   27,836   54,490   (42,713)   39,613 (aa)
Diluted   28,916   55,324   (43,225)   41,015 (aa)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

4

COHU, INC. AND XCERRA CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2018
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

  Historical   Historical   Debt   Xcerra
  Cohu, Inc.   Xcerra   Reclass   Financing   Acquisition
  June 30,   April 30,   Adjustments   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  2018 (r)   2018 (s)   (t)   Adjustments   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales  $ 194,967  $ 225,993   $ 420,960
Cost and expenses:

Cost of sales   113,915   122,799   223   10,395 (w)  247,332
Research and development   22,826   33,709   32   (293) (x)   56,274
Selling, general and administrative   34,415   44,546   2,108   119 (y)   81,188
Amortization of intangible assets   265   (265)
Restructuring   553   (553)

   171,156   201,872   384,794
Income from operations   23,811   24,121   36,166
Interest (expense) income, net   554   (398)   (9,996) (u)  (818) (z)   (10,658)
Other (expense) income, net   (753)   1,545   792
Income before income taxes   24,365   22,970   26,300
Income tax provision (benefit)   4,595   3,286   (1,336) (v)   6,545
Income from continuing operations   19,770   19,684   19,755
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling

interest   (1)   (1)
Net income from continuing operations

attributable to Cohu / Xcerra  $ 19,770  $ 19,685   $ 19,756

Income per share:
Basic

Income from continuing operations  $ 0.69  $ 0.36   $ 0.49

Diluted

Income from continuing operations  $ 0.67  $ 0.35   $ 0.47

Weighted average shares used in computing

income per share:
Basic   28,747   54,873   (43,096)   40,524 (aa)
Diluted   29,591   55,619   (43,460)   41,750 (aa)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

5

Note 1. Description of the Merger

On May 7, 2018, Cohu, Merger Sub and Xcerra entered into the Merger Agreement, pursuant to which the Merger would be consummated, with Xcerra
continuing as a wholly owned subsidiary of Cohu. The Merger was effective on October 1, 2018. At the Effective Time, each share of Xcerra Common Stock
issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (other than dissenting shares and shares held by Cohu, Merger Sub, Xcerra or any direct or
indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Cohu or Xcerra), were converted into the right to receive, in the aggregate for all shares of Xcerra Common Stock, the